S~

TECHNOLOGY ACCEPTANCE MODEL (TAM) IN PREDICTING E-PAYMENT
SATISFACTION IN MALAYSIA

NURUL AQILAH BINTI ZULKEPLI
2017267444

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) INTERNATIONAL
BUSINESS

FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JULY 2020



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah for His blessings, He give me strength to complete this research
and give me guidance in order to fully complete this research and fulfill all the requirement
needed to complete this study.

I would like to express my honest gratitude to my advisor Madam Nor Azmawati Husain for
helping me to finish this study and also give me support by providing a lot of information
related to this study. Her motivation, patience and knowledge that has been given by her has
helped me during my final year project writing. | also would like to dedicate my honest
appreciation to my second examiner, Madam Nurul Azlinda Chek Talib for her advice and also

a guidance for me in completing this study.

Moreover, | also want to express my gratitude to my parents and family members for their kind
cooperation and support me in my study by providing materials for me to complete my
research. They also help me by giving their love and believe to me so that I can finish my study
as soon as possible.

Not only that, | would like to thank my friends for give me motivation and encourage me to
finish this study. They help me by telling me what should | do and what should I improve in
this study. Not to forget, |1 would like to thank to all of my respondents for helping me by

answering all the questionnaire honestly and tell me when there is an error in my questions.



TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACTS

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of The Study
1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Questions

1.4 Research Objectives

1.5 Significance of Study

1.6 Limitation of Study

1.7 Definition of Terms

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 E-payment System and user satisfaction
2.2 Service quality

2.3 Security

2.4 Perceived Ease of Payment

2.5 Perceived Speed

2.6 Actual Use

2.7 Theoretical Framework

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1Research Design

3.2 Population and Sample

3.3 Data Collection Method

3.4 Variable and Measures

3.5 Procedure for Data Analysis

V-Vi

vii

viii

9-13
13
13-14
14
14-15
15

16

17-18

18-19
19

21-23



CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS

4.1 Demographic Profile for respondent
4.2 Descriptive Analysis

4.3 Reliability Analysis

4.4 Correlational Analysis

4.5 Multiple Regression Analysis

4.6 Discussion of the results

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1 Discussion
5.2 Conclusion

5.3 Recommendation

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

Vi

24-26
26-27

27
28-29
29-32
33-34

35-38
38
38-40

41-46

47-62



ABSTRACT

E-payment system or Electronic Payment system has been used by many businesses and people
especially in Malaysia. The use of e-payment system makes life easier since it helps many
people and business in managing their financial system through the process of transferring or
check the account balance. This study was conducted to identify the factors influencing user’s
satisfaction when using the e-payment system. Technology Acceptance Model (TAM) used to
identify the factor that influenced the customer satisfaction. From this model, five factors have
been identified by the researcher which is service quality, security, perceived ease of payment,
perceived speed and actual use. A survey conducted among all Malaysian citizen from the age
of 18 years old and above. From this survey, the researcher has interpreted the data using
Statistical Package for Social Science (SPSS) Version 25 Software. Using SPSS, the data that
has been collected will be analyses using reliability analysis, descriptive analysis, regression
analysis and correlation analysis. Based on the regression analysis, the factors that significantly
affecting user satisfaction in using e-payment system are service quality, security, perceived
ease of payment, perceived speed and actual use which support the five hypothesis of this study.
The correlation analysis show that there is a significant relationship between dependent
variable (user satisfaction) with independent variable which is service quality, security,

perceived ease of payment, perceive speed and actual use.



	TECHNOLOGY ACCEPTANCE MODEL (TAM) IN PREDICTING E-PAYMENT SATISFACTION IN MALAYSIA
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of the Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Questions
	1.3.1 Main Question
	1.3.2 Specific Questions

	1.4 Research Objectives
	1.4.1 Main Objective
	1.4.2 Specific Objectives

	1.5 Significance of Study
	1.6 Limitation of Study
	1.7 Definition of Terms

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 E-payment System and user satisfaction
	2.1.1 Technology Acceptance Model (TAM)
	2.1.2 The Information System Success Model (ISSM)

	2.2 Service quality
	2.3 Security
	2.4 Perceived ease of payment
	2.5 Perceived Speed
	2.6 Actual Use
	2.7 Theoretical Framework

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Research Design
	3.1.1 Purpose of the study
	3.1.2 Types of Investigation
	3.1.3 Extent of Research Interference
	3.1.4 Study Setting
	3.1.5 Unit of Analysis
	3.1.6 Time Horizon

	3.2 Population and Sample
	3.2.1 Population
	3.2.2 Sample Size
	3.2.3 Sampling Technique

	3.3 Data Collection Method
	3.3.1 Primary Data
	3.3.2 Secondary Data

	3.4 Variable and Measures
	3.4.1 Nominal Scale
	3.4.2 Interval Scale

	3.5 Procedure for Data Analysis
	3.5.1 Procedure for Data Processing
	3.5.2 Data Analysis


	CHAPTER 4 DATA ANALYSIS
	4.1 Demographic Profile for Respondent
	4.2 Descriptive Analysis
	4.3 Reliability analysis
	4.4 Correlational Analysis
	4.5 Multiple Regression analysis
	4.6 Discussion of the results

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Discussion and implication in research result
	5.2 Conclusion
	5.3 Recommendation

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



