



**TECHNOLOGY ACCEPTANCE MODEL (TAM) IN PREDICTING E-PAYMENT
SATISFACTION IN MALAYSIA**

NURUL AQILAH BINTI ZULKEPLI

2017267444

**BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) INTERNATIONAL
BUSINESS**

FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JULY 2020

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah for His blessings, He give me strength to complete this research and give me guidance in order to fully complete this research and fulfill all the requirement needed to complete this study.

I would like to express my honest gratitude to my advisor Madam Nor Azmawati Husain for helping me to finish this study and also give me support by providing a lot of information related to this study. Her motivation, patience and knowledge that has been given by her has helped me during my final year project writing. I also would like to dedicate my honest appreciation to my second examiner, Madam Nurul Azlinda Chek Talib for her advice and also a guidance for me in completing this study.

Moreover, I also want to express my gratitude to my parents and family members for their kind cooperation and support me in my study by providing materials for me to complete my research. They also help me by giving their love and believe to me so that I can finish my study as soon as possible.

Not only that, I would like to thank my friends for give me motivation and encourage me to finish this study. They help me by telling me what should I do and what should I improve in this study. Not to forget, I would like to thank to all of my respondents for helping me by answering all the questionnaire honestly and tell me when there is an error in my questions.

TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENT	v-vi
LIST OF TABLES	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	viii
ABSTRACTS	ix
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of The Study	1-2
1.2 Problem Statement	2-3
1.3 Research Questions	4
1.4 Research Objectives	4
1.5 Significance of Study	5
1.6 Limitation of Study	6
1.7 Definition of Terms	7-8
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 E-payment System and user satisfaction	9-13
2.2 Service quality	13
2.3 Security	13-14
2.4 Perceived Ease of Payment	14
2.5 Perceived Speed	14-15
2.6 Actual Use	15
2.7 Theoretical Framework	16
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Research Design	17-18
3.2 Population and Sample	18-19
3.3 Data Collection Method	19
3.4 Variable and Measures	21-23
3.5 Procedure for Data Analysis	

CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS

4.1 Demographic Profile for respondent	24-26
4.2 Descriptive Analysis	26-27
4.3 Reliability Analysis	27
4.4 Correlational Analysis	28-29
4.5 Multiple Regression Analysis	29-32
4.6 Discussion of the results	33-34

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1 Discussion	35-38
5.2 Conclusion	38
5.3 Recommendation	38-40

REFERENCES	41-46
-------------------	--------------

APPENDICES	47-62
-------------------	--------------

ABSTRACT

E-payment system or Electronic Payment system has been used by many businesses and people especially in Malaysia. The use of e-payment system makes life easier since it helps many people and business in managing their financial system through the process of transferring or check the account balance. This study was conducted to identify the factors influencing user's satisfaction when using the e-payment system. Technology Acceptance Model (TAM) used to identify the factor that influenced the customer satisfaction. From this model, five factors have been identified by the researcher which is service quality, security, perceived ease of payment, perceived speed and actual use. A survey conducted among all Malaysian citizen from the age of 18 years old and above. From this survey, the researcher has interpreted the data using Statistical Package for Social Science (SPSS) Version 25 Software. Using SPSS, the data that has been collected will be analyses using reliability analysis, descriptive analysis, regression analysis and correlation analysis. Based on the regression analysis, the factors that significantly affecting user satisfaction in using e-payment system are service quality, security, perceived ease of payment, perceived speed and actual use which support the five hypothesis of this study. The correlation analysis show that there is a significant relationship between dependent variable (user satisfaction) with independent variable which is service quality, security, perceived ease of payment, perceive speed and actual use.